# 503615052 12/16/2015 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3661683

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA		
		Name E	Execution Date
VESELIN MILOSEVIC		11	/20/2015
DRAGO KOSANIC		11	/23/2015
FERNANDO NARANJ	O PALACIO	11	/23/2015
RECEIVING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ		
Name:	ENVIROS	SYSTEMS INC.	
Street Address:	11 BROW	/N AVENUE	
City:	DARTMO	UTH	
State/Country:	CANADA	CANADA	
Postal Code:	B3B 1Z7		
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1 Property Type		Number	
		945922	
ADDIICATION NUMBER:	114	-34,1377	
Application Number:	14	-94,992.2	
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number:	<b>DATA</b> (5	19)571-5043	
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i>	DATA (5 be sent to tl	19)571-5043 <b>he e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it</b>	
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i>	DATA (5 be sent to ti f provided; i	19)571-5043	
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> <i>using a fax number, i</i>	DATA (5 be sent to tl f provided; i 51	19)571-5043 he e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.	
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> <i>using a fax number, i</i> Phone:	DATA (5 be sent to tl f provided; i 51 wa	19)571-5043 h <b>e e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it</b> i <b>f that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.</b> 9-576-6910	
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, i</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1:	DATA (5 be sent to tl f provided; i 51 wa	19)571-5043 <b>he e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it</b> <b>if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.</b> 9-576-6910 aterloo.ip@gowlings.com	
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, i</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	DATA (5 be sent to ti f provided; i 51 wa :: Go 50	19)571-5043 he e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail. 9-576-6910 aterloo.ip@gowlings.com OWLING LAFLEUR HENDERSON LLP	
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, i</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1:	DATA (5 be sent to tl f provided; i 51 wa s: G0 50 P.	19)571-5043 <b>he e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it</b> <b>if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.</b> 9-576-6910 aterloo.ip@gowlings.com OWLING LAFLEUR HENDERSON LLP 0 QUEEN STREET NORTH, STE. 1020	
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, i</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	DATA (5 be sent to ti f provided; i 51 wa 52 50 50 P. Ki	19)571-5043 <b>he e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it</b> <b>if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.</b> 9-576-6910 aterloo.ip@gowlings.com OWLING LAFLEUR HENDERSON LLP 0 QUEEN STREET NORTH, STE. 1020 O. BOX 2248	
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, i</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	DATA (5 be sent to ti f provided; i 51 wa 51 wa 51 wa 50 P. KI	19)571-5043 he e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail. 9-576-6910 aterloo.ip@gowlings.com OWLING LAFLEUR HENDERSON LLP QUEEN STREET NORTH, STE. 1020 O. BOX 2248 TCHENER, CANADA N2H6M2	
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, i</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	DATA (5 be sent to ti f provided; i 51 wa 51 wa 51 wa 50 P. KI	19)571-5043 <b>he e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it</b> <b>if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.</b> 9-576-6910 aterloo.ip@gowlings.com OWLING LAFLEUR HENDERSON LLP OQUEEN STREET NORTH, STE. 1020 O. BOX 2248 TCHENER, CANADA N2H6M2 K8001497US	
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, i</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N NAME OF SUBMITTER	DATA (5 be sent to ti f provided; i 51 wa 51 wa 51 wa 50 P. KI	19)571-5043 he e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail. 9-576-6910 aterloo.ip@gowlings.com OWLING LAFLEUR HENDERSON LLP 0 QUEEN STREET NORTH, STE. 1020 0. BOX 2248 TCHENER, CANADA N2H6M2 K8001497US JEFFREY W. WONG	
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, i</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N NAME OF SUBMITTER SIGNATURE:	DATA (5 be sent to ti f provided; i 51 wa 51 wa 51 wa 50 P. KI	19)571-5043 he e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail. 9-576-6910 aterloo.ip@gowlings.com OWLING LAFLEUR HENDERSON LLP 0 QUEEN STREET NORTH, STE. 1020 0. BOX 2248 TCHENER, CANADA N2H6M2 K8001497US JEFFREY W. WONG /Jeffrey W. Wong/	
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will using a fax number, i Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET I NAME OF SUBMITTER SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED: Total Attachments: 5 source=K8001497US-A	DATA (5 be sent to ti f provided; i 51 wa 50 P.' Ki NUMBER: ::	19)571-5043 he e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail. 9-576-6910 aterloo.ip@gowlings.com OWLING LAFLEUR HENDERSON LLP 0 QUEEN STREET NORTH, STE. 1020 0. BOX 2248 TCHENER, CANADA N2H6M2 K8001497US JEFFREY W. WONG /Jeffrey W. Wong/ 12/16/2015 age1.tif	
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will using a fax number, i Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N NAME OF SUBMITTER SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED: Total Attachments: 5	DATA (5 be sent to ti f provided; i 51 wa 51 wa 51 wa 51 wa 50 P. KI NUMBER: : : : :	19)571-5043 he e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail. 9-576-6910 aterloo.ip@gowlings.com OWLING LAFLEUR HENDERSON LLP 0 QUEEN STREET NORTH, STE. 1020 0. BOX 2248 TCHENER, CANADA N2H6M2 K8001497US JEFFREY W. WONG /Jeffrey W. Wong/ 12/16/2015 age1.tif age2.tif	

source=K8001497US-Assignment#page4.tif source=K8001497US-Assignment#page5.tif

## WORLDWIDE

### ASSIGNMENT

We:

## MILOSEVIC, Veselin

41 Vanier Way, Bedford, NS, B4A 0A5, Canada

#### KOSANIC, Drago

221 Farnhamgate Rd, Halifax, NS, B3M 4C3, Canada

#### PALACIO, Fernando Naranjo

7 Jamieson Street, Apt 307, Dartmouth, NS, B3A 4L2, Canada

for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, do sell and assign to:

### **ENVIROSYSTEMS INC.**

11 Brown Avenue, Dartmouth, NS, B3B 1Z7, Canada

all our right, title and interest in the United States of America, Canada, and all countries foreign thereto, in and to the invention disclosed in United States Patent Application No. 14/945,922, filed November 19, 2015 and International Patent Application No. PCT/CA2015/051205, filed November 19, 2015, relating to, and entitled:

### SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR TREATMENT OF SPENT CAUSTIC WASTEWATER

and to any application for patent claiming priority therefrom, and to all my corresponding right, title and interest in and to any patent issued therefrom, and to any patent issued from a continuation, continuation-in-part, re-issue, national phase, divisional or re-examination application derived, or claiming priority, from the above applications.

We authorize the firm of Gowling Lafleur Henderson LLP to insert any further identification necessary to make this assignment suitable for recordation in the Patent Offices of any country as may be required.

Assignment to ENVIROSYSTEMS INC. Page 1 of 6

K8001497\EDC\_LAW\ 1404256\1

PATENT REEL: 037308 FRAME: 0462

Veselin MILOSEVIC	Witness:
Executed at Dowf Wmff	I, Michael A. Tringel'i Print Name whose full post office address is
This 20 day of Norwheer 2015	Datmith NS BS13127
Day Month Year	was personally present and did see Veselin MILOSEVIC execute the within assignment and such assignor is personally known to me
Signature	Signature

Assignment to ENVIROSYSTEMS INC. Page 2 of 5

K8001497\EDC\_LAW\ 1404256\1

Drago KOSANIC	Witness:
Executed at $\frac{H0Hfaf}{N3}$ $\frac{H0Hfaf}{Canada}$ Province/State, Country This $\frac{23}{Day}$ day of $\frac{11}{Month}$ , $\frac{20/5}{Year}$ $\frac{1}{Month}$	I. <u>JONATHAN</u> <u>WHTTUXK</u> Print Name whose full post office address is <u>25 AVERUY</u> <u>BUS</u> <u>DARTMOUTH</u> <u>NS</u> <u>B3B157</u> was personally present and did see Drago KOSANIC execute the within assignment and such assignor is personally known to me. <u>Augusture</u> Signature
	$\mathbf{N}$

Assignment to ENVIROSYSTEMS INC. Page 3 of 5

K8001497\EDC\_LAW\ 1404256\1

Fernando Naranjo PALACIO	Witness:
Executed at Dartmouth	I. JONATHAN WHITLOCK Print Name
Nova Scotia, Canada. Province/state, Country	whose full post office address is <u>25 Akerley Blud</u> . Dortmouth NS B3B1S7
This $\frac{23}{Day}$ day of $\frac{11}{Month}$ , $\frac{2015}{Year}$ .	was personally present and did see Fernando Naranjo PALACIO execute the within assignment and such assignor is personally known to me.
filmmande h	Signature

Assignment to ENVIROSYSTEMS INC. Page 4 of 5

K8001497\EDC\_LAW\ 1404256\1

ENVIROSYSTEMS INC.	Witness:
Executed at City	I, Print Name
Province/State, Country	whose full post office address is
This day of, Day Month Year	
Ву:	was personally present and did see
Print Name Title:	Name execute the within assignment and such representative is personally known to me.
Signature	Signature

Ŀ.

Assignment to ENVIROSYSTEMS INC. Page 5 of 5

K8001497\EDC\_LAW\ 1404256\1

PATENT REEL: 037308 FRAME: 0466

RECORDED: 12/16/2015